CHANGE ORDER

No 2
DATE OF ISSUANCE A0-Jul-03 EFFECTIVE DATE S-Aug-03
OWNER &t Charles Panish (SCP) Bepariment of Public Warks and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR D & O Conlractors, Inc
Contract. Willowdale Drainage Pump Stabion
Project  Wllowdale Drainage Pump Station
OWNER's Contract No, PS80701 ENGINEER's Contract No, 28022
ENGINEER N-Y Associates, Ing
You are dracted to make the following changes i the Contract Docurments
Descnplion Increass the Contract time for substantial compietion by 37 days
Reason for Change Order The progress of the project was hindered due to inclernent weather conditions

including one hurmcane and twao tropical storme  Also, the site conditions were poor
and impeded progress after rain events, Thus, the contract time needs o be
increased to compensate for the tme lost due to inclement weather.

Attachments Correspendence from the Pansh, Engineer and Contractor

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Onglnal Contraer Price Original Conract Times
Bubstanhal Completion August 2 2003

Reody tor hinal payment; Sopteraber 16, 2003
_ . (days or datas)
Nzt iInerwiue {(deeresta) [rom provious Change Orders Mot change from previous Change Ordors No 1 lo

No 1 to Mo WA No. NA
Sublantal Camplobon” Zors

Ready for final payment Zero

3,097,611.00

£473,714 00
{dayz)

Contract Times pnor ta this Change Order:
Substanhal Gompletion* Aunuist 2, 2003
Ready for final payment Sentember 16 2003

Contracr Pnce pror 1o this Change Order

3,565 325.00

(days or dates)
Net Ingrease {decaasa) of this Change Order ' Ner Inoreasze (darcaasa) this Change Order
Bubslanbal Complebon  Thily Seven
[i} Ready for final paymens,  Thiny 8even
(oays)
Conrract price with alt approved Change Orders Contraat Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantsl Complotion* September 8, 2003
33,665 328 00 Ready for final payment Ocwber 23, 2003
—_— — —_— __(days or dates)
REGOMMENDED: APPROVI /Qg ACCEPTE%
o (Vi Dl Moy o UNT
ENGINEER tharized Egnalur) DWNER( uiherzed E‘ngrnalu CDI\ITMCTORLM e Bigrabure)

Date: 7 ‘%ﬁ/@?’ Date 00 /‘7/"2-&-* < Dale: '--;7-"‘?&:'«:9.?

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1906 Edivon)
Praporad by tha Rnglamare Joint Comteact Racum stk Covmie ane siwiareat by Th Adpoulsied Sonntal Gomrazion of Amaries and dn Conrmarion Specificalone incdivie



FEOAA

' FRANK NICOLADIS, P.E., PL.S PRESIBENT
ASSGCIATES' lNc- MICHAEL F. NICGLAINS, E.I. SENIOR VIDE PRESIDENT
CONSTANTINE F NIGULADIS, P, VICE PRESIDENT
CONSULTING ENGINEERS* MBS £, ol VIO PREENT
) ROHITECTS LTD GREG G. GARDIOL, ARCHITECT, AlA VICE PRESIDENT
- H . &5
- NNERS CARL F FLETTRIGH, RE. ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
ARCHITECTS & PLA e ERUGE J. RIGHANDS, AICP ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
© GERALD T, WILLIAMSON, €PA ASSISTANT VICE FRESIDENT

ESTABLISHED 1069

July 24, 2003 M{;@.r g/%/bféf/bg
@ ! Mpﬁ)

Department of Public Works D
St. Charles Parish ,(m/\

P. 0. Box 705
Luling, LA 70070

Attn: Mr. Greg Bush, Director

RE:  Willowdale Drainage Pump Station
5t. Charles Parish, Louisiana
N-Y Job No. 98022

Dear Greg.

We recewved a letter from D&O Contraciors requesting exira days due to bad
weather t0 complete the referenced project. We reviewed the Daily Reports and
have the following information

1 There were two tropical storms, Bill and Isidore, along with Hurricane Lily
during the course of this project

2, There was moderate to heavy rainfall for 36 days, not including named
storms during the project construction time.

Poor site conditions resulting from the heavy rainfall associated with Hurricane
Lily and Tropical Storm lIsidore significantly delayed the Contractor from
mobilizing his heavy equipment and beginning construction. We estimate that
about 3 weeks was lost due to poor site conditions resulting from the storms

Alsc, even though the Contractor worked on most ali the days it raned, his
progress was hampered by the resuling poor site conditions. The Pansh also
requested D&O avoid undertaking heavy construction work near the levee when
it was saturated with water to avoid damage to it. We estimate that the
Contractor lost 2 weeks of work due to periodic rains.

Therefore, we believe that the Contractor 1s due 5 additional calendar weeks to
complete the project, which pushes back Substantial Completion to September
8" from the current Substantial Completion Date of August 2, 2003.

2750 LAKE VILLA DRIVE METAIRIE, LOUISIANA TOODR-6707
PHOKE (504 605.0500 FAX (504) BE5-0595

"A PROFESSIONAL ARGHITEGCTURAL GORPORATION



' \ ASSOCIATES. INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
: '\ ARCHITECTS LTD.

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS

Page 2
July 24, 2003
Mr. Greg Bush

Please call me if you have any questions or comments,

Sincerely,

N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC.

Dovilond Mg

Armritendu Maiji, P.E.

Project Engineer
AM/kd

Encl.
cc: Mr Dan Wagner, D&O



Jul 16 2008 10 15AM 8T CHARLES PARISH No.0813 P

' g5022
ST. CHARLES PARISH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

.. &
PO BOX 70 s T M% F/LL
. 5 » LULNG fir AN G, )
(985) 783-5102 - (985] 78 -ﬂﬁz&*ﬂsmem@m CC. F/I\\’)
ALBERT D LAQUE ! MFN
Pansh President i JUL 1 6 2003 [ I/]q
GREGORY E BUSH, LT, usa, Batirad ; i ](A’
Director -',\.}';—,.", 5"2; 65 rﬁ\:r‘é S, INC
NY ARGHITECT% LTD

Tuly 16. 2003 T VIA FAX AND MATE—

Mr. Constantine Nicoladss, P.E.
N-Y Associates, Inc

2750 Lake Villa Drive
Metairie, La 70002

RE: Total Contract Rain Days
Willswdale Pump Station Upgrade
Parish Project No. P950701

Desr Mr. Nicoladis:

This letter will sexve to request that your firra. begin tallying the number or rain days that have
oceurred during the canstruction. of Parish Project Wo. P980701, Willowdale Pump Btation
Upgrade, by D & O Coniractors, Ine. The scheduled substantial completion date is Augnst 2,
2003, but there have besn several key storms that waay affect this delivery date.

Tropical Storm Jsadore (September 26, 2002 to September 28, 2002) and Huneane Lili
(October 2. 2002 to October 4, 2002) passed aver St. Charles Parish and jointly deposited
approxirpately 16 inches of ram. Tropical Storm Bill also recently deposited approximarely 7
inches of rain within §t, Charles Parish. Pleate investigate any delays that may have been
caused by these thyee storms as well as any other normal. rainstorm events, and provide a total
number of days that the contractor was wnable to work.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to confect me at (985) 783-5102 or my
Prograrn, Manager, Mr. David Einsel, at (985) 783-510Z on Mondays through Thursdays or at
(225) 296-1335 on Fridays.

Sincerely,

A & )

ush, LTC, USA, Retired
D of Public Works/ Wastewatar



Jul 16. 2003 10 16AM ST CHARLES PARISH No.0913 P 2

Cc.  Brian Fabre/ St. Charles Parish Council
Dan Wagner' D & O Contractors, Ing.
David Einsel, P.E/ 8t. Charles Parish
John P. Raymond, P.E/ Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.
Project File



Jul 23. 2008 $:30PN DAO CONTRACTORS No. 2510 P. 7
02 0

D&0O CONTRACTORS, INC,

oy ] EST 1576
&
ALTON
July 23, 2003
N-Y Associates, Ine.
2750 Laks Villa Drive

Metairie, LA 70002
Artn: Me Amritendu Maji, P.E.

RE: Willowdale Pump Sration

Dear M. Maji:

By copy of this letter, we request that 2 coptract time extension be granted because of weather
related delnys. We have discussed this request with the project gwner and now make & formal

IEQIIESt

Smcerely,

O

Dian Wagner
Project Manager

c/c: David Einsel/5t. Chades Pasish

2207 GREENWOOD STREET » KENNER, LOUISIANA « 70062
PHONE: (504) 466-1257 » FAX: (504} 461-5871
LOUISIANA LICENSE NO. 9598



