ORD.

2003-0357
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 03-11-3
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Qrder No. Three (3) — Final
for Parish Project No. P980701, Willowdale
Drainage Pump Station, to balance contractual
quantities with actual quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-8-1 adopted June 3, 2002 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with D & O Contractors, Inc for the construction of
Willowdale Drainage Pump Station in the amount of $3,091,611.060;
and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-10-7 adopted October 7, 2002 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized Change Order No. One
(1) to increase in the size of the triplex station from 360 CFS to 525
CFS to meet the entire West Bank Master Drainage Plan flow of
B24 CFS for a construction contract increase of $473,714.00,
resuiting in a total contract price of $3,565,325.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 03-8-12 adopted August 18, 2003 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized Change Order No. Two
(2) to increase contract time by thirty-seven (37) calendar days due
to the time delays associated with Hurncane Lili, Tropical Storm
Isadore, and Tropical Storm Bill; and,

WHEREAS, the project was completed by D & O Contractors, Inc. $749.48
under the Contract Price of $3,565,325.00; and,

WHEREAS, the project was completed by D & O Contractors, Inc. on the
scheduled completion date of September 8, 2003; and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No. Three (3} - Final is necessary to close out the
contract with D & O Contractors, Inc. for the construction of Parish
Project No. P280701, Willowdale Drainage Pump Station.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That Change Order No. Three (3} — Final to the contract for
the Willowdale Drainage Pump Station to offer a contract amount credit of seven
hundred forty-nine dollars and forty-eight cents ($749.48) and no change io the
contract time is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submiited to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAZ: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILATRE, FABRE, ABADIE,
AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 3rd  day of
November  anp3lu become effective five (B) days after puhhrﬂ’rmn in the

Official Journal

cxnrny %ﬁm 4 1 e

SECRETARY
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: /L bUOamfé)J?i ‘F 603
APPROVED, DISAPPROVED

REGORDED IN THE ST G- ARLES
ST. CHARLES PARISH
PARISH PRESIDENT: W‘V{ A) “7’/—’ oN CLERK OF GOURT OFFICE
RETD/SECRETARY. FWhemtbiew ¥, w03 —%‘JEMb&P 2,2 (XS
AT /P:32. Pm. recppy: /2—)2};} ASENTRYNO __ 289 O3

N M N_QFH_%_%/GONVEYANGE ROOK

NO._998 _ Fouo (9g



CHANGE ORDER

No. 3 - Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE 20-0c¢t-03 EFFECTIVE DATE 23-0ct-03
OWNER 5t Charles Parish (SCF) Departrmeant of Public Works and Wastewater -
CONTRACTOR b & O Contractors, Inc.,
Contract  Willowdale Drainage Pump Station
Project:  Willowdalg Drainzge Pump Stabion .
OWRMNER's Coniract No Paa0701 ENGINEER's Contract No. 98022
ENGINEER N-Y Associates, Inc
ou are directed to make the following changes in the Contracl Documents:
Descnption: Reconciliation of Final and Estimated Quantiies
Reason for Change Order The project has been satisfactorily completed by lhe Contractor and accepied by St
Charles Pansh. This Changa Qrder 18 to recancile the Final and Estimated Quantities of
Work.
Attachments Workshest of Quantities.
CHAMGE IN CONTRACT FRICE T CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Ongmnai Contract Fnco ‘ Onginal Contract Timoes -
Substanbial Complehon Aoust 2. 7003
209161100 Ready lor final payment Sectember 16. 2003
(doys or dates)
Nat increase (gaseaasa) lrom previous Channe Orders Net changs frem previgus Chang: Crders No 1 to
No_ 1toNa 2 No 2
Subswanhzl Completon 37
5473,714 Q0 Raady for final payment 37
(days)
Contraet Pree phor to this Change Orger Contract Times prar to this Change Order,
Substantal Completlon Rentember & 2003
52 565 32500 Ready for final payment Cctaber 23. 2002
(days or dates)
Net mercass (decrease) of this Change Qrder Net inerease (dosroaso) this Change Crder
Substential Completon _Zarn
(s 745 48) Ready tor final payment _Zero
{days)
Contract price with all approved Change Qrders Contract Times with alt approved Change Qrders
Substantlal Completion, Seotember 8. 2003
53,564,575 52 Ready for final payment Qctabor 23, 2008

{days or dates)

EC, MENDE VED \—_ﬁ ACCEPTED:
MW Bwfﬁ‘ bl s -,

ENGINEE (Authanzed Signature) OWNER (Aut crlze ignatyrs) CONTRACTOR (AdffiarreSigrature)
Date’o 20 o”% Date_// 2 5%73 Date® S - EPe

EJCDE 1910- E B (195G Edltmn}

Proporad by ho Enguim s Jont Sanlract Bccuments Gammillon and andofaod by Tha Assoelated Goteral Coalradion of Amangs 30 tha Coneinicion Spaciications insituis




TTEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK

NQ.

10

11

13

14

15

1a

13

19

20

21

24

Mobinzaton

Temporary Signs é Barricades
Project Sign

Pre-Engineered Metal Binlding
Pump Stabon Structure
Drainage Fump & Gear Reduoeer
Diesel Engines

Duscharge Piping

Inlzks Bagin

Discharge Basin

Bar Screen

Walloways, Staws, Handrails &
Cratmngs

Overhead Crang

Blentncal & Motor Control Center
Fuel Oil Storage Tank & Day Tank
Emergency Generator

Seal Water System

Tesl Plle

Fencmy & Gates

General Excavabon & Gradmg
Crushed Limestone Farking Area &
Limestong Roadway (Truck
Measured)

Clasy "D" Geotextle

Crushed Stone for Base Course &
Shoulder Rondway (Truch
Measured)

Hot Mix Asphalt Wearing Course
(1-1/2" Thaek)

Hot Mix Asphalt Weanng Course
(3-1/2" Thaek)

Fap Rap (Truch Measure)
Drop Lulers

12" Dameter FVC Drunline

UNIT

Attachment to Final Change Order
Panish Of 5t Charles
Reconcilation of Quanhibies
FROJECT NAME: Willowdale Dramage Pump Station

ENGIMNEER. N-Y Associales, Inc
CONTRACTOR. D&O Contractors, Inc.

UNIT
PRICE

[ 78,000 00

Ea

EA

EA

74

fn

N N R P

ta

oY

3y

SY

5Y

EA

1,400.00
400 00
14,000 OO
250,000.00
350,000 00
32,000,00
13,000.00
&a0,000 0O
100,000 00

15,000 00

19,000 00
550000
120,000.00
35,000 00
12,000.00
3,100.00
22,000.00
3,500 00

250,000.00

3300

1.00

300

1000
100.00
5,200.00

125.00

CONT
QrY.

140
1.00
100
1.00
100
3.00
3.00
300
100
1,00

100

100

100
100
1.00
100
100
200
100

1.00

37000

&000.00

1240.00

370000

270000
300.00
500

70,00

CONT
AMT.

75,000.00
1,400.00
400 00
14,000.00
280,000 00
1,050,000 00
93,000.00
54,000 00
£60,000 U
100,000 00

15,000.00

19,000,00
5,500 00
120,000 00
35,000.00
12,000,00
3,100 00
44,000 00
3,500,00

250,000 00

12,210 00

&,000.00

24,560,00

11,100.00

37,00000
30,000.00
10,5300 00

8,750.00

N-Y Projeel No.:

Parish Project Wa.:

UNITS TATAL
TOTAL AMOUNT
1 Q0000 375,000 (0
1.00 1,400 0C
100 5400 00
100 %14,000.00
10000 $250,000.00
300 F1,050.000,00
.00 £93,000.00
3.00 $54,000 00
10600 %650,000 00
1.0aco $100,000,00
1.90 F1.5,000.00
100 519,000 00
1ac $5,500 00
100 5120,000 00
1.0000 EF25,000,00
100 £12,000 00
100 53,100.00
200 $44.000.00
100 23,500 00
10000 4250,000.00
353 00 12,539 00
746,90 85,746,90
131243 557, 746,92
3383.90 F10,151.70
3,383.90 $33,839 00
314.08 F31,408.00
3.00 510,500.00
&LO0 7,625 00

08022
Po9s0701

AMOUNT
UNDER RUN
{OVER RUN)

$0 00

5000
50.00
30.00
5000
$0 00
5000
30.00
5000
5000

F0.00

5000
0 00
50.00
50,00
000
5000
5000
$0.00

$0.00

4478 00

5253.10

-3, 156,92

5948 30

53,151 00
-51,408.00
50.00
$1,125,00

Pago 1 of 2



ITEM DESCEIFIION OF WORK

NC).

28

30

3

33

34

35

36

37

35

39

40

X1

X-3

X~

X5

X6

X7

X-§

he

X10

=11

X1z

NOTE:

15" Diameter PVC Dramline
18" Diameter PVC Drainline

8" PVC Water Main Including
Fittings

Water Line Tie-In at Willpwdale
Elvd

8" D1 Water Mamn Aenal Crossing
' Waler Valve & Box

4" Waler Valve & Box

2" PVC Watirhne Including Fatrings
Fire Hydrants

2" Waler Meter

2" Water Backflow Preventer
Relocanon of Infragimgiuie Ttems
Increase i Engine Cost

Change from 48" to 54" Pumps
Siimp Modifications

Change Discharge Fipe from 48" to
54"

Addibonal Mechamieal Work

Addinonal Fleclrical Work

Demohbtion of Exising Fumip Statien

10"t &' Box Culvert at Willowdale

10" to 10' Box Culvert for Pump
Slalion Accesy

Credit for Waterline Crossing
Removal of Bxosting 96" Tha CMP

Extra for Traffe Control & Detour at
Willowdale Blved.

GRAND TOTAL

EA

EA

LF

=7

UNIT
FRICE

150 00

160,00

10,00

350000

4,300 00
1,800 00

350,00

1200
1,600.00
100
1,200.00
30,000.00
26,471 00
294,173 (0

31,672.00

41,27500
243100

5,600 00

132,721.00

220,00

975 00
-6,700,00

3,140.00

5,156 00

Under run Amonnts are shown a5 positive numbers
while over mm amounts are shown ag negative numbers

CONT
OTY.

s0og

3500

233000

100

100
100

100

7100
500
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
1.00

100

1.00
140

100

100

8000

45.00
1.00

1.00

100

CONT

7.500 oo

5,800,00

73,300,00

3,500 00

4,500 00
1,500 00

250,00

540 00
4,000 Co
1.00
1,200,00
30,000.00
26,471 00
274173 00

31,672.00

41,275 00
243100

5,600.00

12,721 00

76,000,00

43,575 00
-6,700 00

3,140 00

6,156 00

UNITS
TOTAL

5000

35.00

242400

noo

1.00
300

0.00

an 0o
200
Q00
100
0957
100
1.00

100

100

100

100

50.00

5000
1.00

100

100

TOTAL
AMOUNT

57,300.00

$5,600 00

$24,240 00

2000

54,500 00
45,400 00

4000

51,080 00
3,200,00
£000
$1,200.00
©28,710.00
§26,421.00
§224,123 00

§531,672.00

541,275.00
49,431 00

$5,60000

§1%.771 00

576,000 00

48,750 00
56,700 00

33,140.00

§6,156.00

53,564,375.52

AMOUNT
UNDER RUN
(OVER RUN)

50,00

5000

=5540.00

53,500 00

5000
53,600 00

&350.00

5240 00
54,800 00
$1.00
000
51,290 00
$0.00
5$0.00

&0 00

$0.00
5000

3000

5000

F0 00

-F4,875 00
$0.00

50.00

48,00

574943

Pago & of 2



